

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1288 of 2025

Jawahar Kumar Petitioner
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Another Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Richa Lal, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shivam Singh, A.C. to S.C.-II

Order No.03

Date: 16.01.2026

1. Mr. Shivam Singh, learned A.C. to S.C.-II, prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to make the entire payment as per the direction as contained in paragraph no. 28 of the order/judgment dated 18.03.2024 passed in W.P. (S) No. 1597 of 2019.
2. The opposite party no. 2 shall file the compliance affidavit before the next date fixed, failing which appropriate order shall be passed against him on the said date.
3. Put up this case under the heading "**For Admission**" on 30.01.2026.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

16.01.2026
Vikas/